
2024 VET Student Loan Schedule of Fees

BSB50420  -  Diploma of Leadership and Management

Duration:

Delivery mode:

Commencement of Delivery:

Terms and conditions

Maximum Course Hours:

Vet Student Loan Cap:

Unit Code Unit Name Sch EFTSL Start Date End Date Census Date Government 
Subsidised Fees

Non-Government 
Subsidised Fees

Students applying for a VET Student Loan must complete their eCAF before their first census date. Only Tuition fees may be 
deferred to VET Student Loans. All other fees must be paid at the time of enrolment or by an alternative payment arrangement.

012 - 12 Months

Blended - Internal and External

$12,063.00

760

February,2024

Location

CSEBEN02651  -  2024-BG-BLD-Thur

BSBCMM511 Communicate with influence 60 0.01 31/10/2024 20/12/2024 15/11/2024 $494.40 $755.40Bendigo City

BSBCMM511 Communicate with influence 60 0.083 31/10/2024 20/12/2024 15/11/2024 $494.40 $755.40Bendigo City

BSBCRT511 Develop critical thinking in others 50 0.083 5/09/2024 20/12/2024 15/10/2024 $412.00 $629.50Bendigo City

BSBCRT511 Develop critical thinking in others 50 0.01 5/09/2024 20/12/2024 15/10/2024 $412.00 $629.50Bendigo City

BSBFIN501 Manage budgets and financial plans 70 0.083 30/05/2024 20/12/2024 15/07/2024 $576.80 $881.30Bendigo City

BSBFIN501 Manage budgets and financial plans 70 0.01 30/05/2024 20/12/2024 15/07/2024 $576.80 $881.30Bendigo City

BSBHRM522 Manage employee and industrial relations 80 0.083 20/06/2024 20/12/2024 15/08/2024 $659.20 $1,007.20Bendigo City

BSBHRM522 Manage employee and industrial relations 80 0.01 20/06/2024 20/12/2024 15/08/2024 $659.20 $1,007.20Bendigo City

BSBHRM525 Manage recruitment and onboarding 60 0.01 7/03/2024 20/12/2024 15/05/2024 $494.40 $755.40Bendigo City

BSBHRM525 Manage recruitment and onboarding 60 0.083 7/03/2024 20/12/2024 15/05/2024 $494.40 $755.40Bendigo City

BSBLDR522 Manage people performance 70 0.01 15/02/2024 20/12/2024 15/05/2024 $576.80 $881.30Bendigo City

BSBLDR522 Manage people performance 70 0.083 15/02/2024 20/12/2024 15/05/2024 $576.80 $881.30Bendigo City

BSBLDR523 Lead and manage effective workplace relationships 50 0.083 10/10/2024 20/12/2024 15/11/2024 $412.00 $629.50Bendigo City



BSBLDR523 Lead and manage effective workplace relationships 50 0.01 10/10/2024 20/12/2024 15/11/2024 $412.00 $629.50Bendigo City

BSBOPS502 Manage business operational plans 70 0.083 9/05/2024 20/12/2024 15/07/2024 $576.80 $881.30Bendigo City

BSBOPS502 Manage business operational plans 70 0.01 9/05/2024 20/12/2024 15/07/2024 $576.80 $881.30Bendigo City

BSBPEF501 Manage personal and professional development 60 0.083 25/07/2024 20/12/2024 16/09/2024 $494.40 $755.40Bendigo City

BSBPEF501 Manage personal and professional development 60 0.01 25/07/2024 20/12/2024 16/09/2024 $494.40 $755.40Bendigo City

BSBPEF502 Develop and use emotional intelligence 60 0.01 15/08/2024 20/12/2024 16/09/2024 $494.40 $755.40Bendigo City

BSBPEF502 Develop and use emotional intelligence 60 0.083 15/08/2024 20/12/2024 16/09/2024 $494.40 $755.40Bendigo City

BSBSTR502 Facilitate continuous improvement 60 0.083 28/03/2024 20/12/2024 17/06/2024 $494.40 $755.40Bendigo City

BSBSTR502 Facilitate continuous improvement 60 0.01 28/03/2024 20/12/2024 17/06/2024 $494.40 $755.40Bendigo City

BSBTWK502 Manage team effectiveness 60 0.083 21/11/2024 20/12/2024 16/12/2024 $494.40 $755.40Bendigo City

BSBTWK502 Manage team effectiveness 60 0.01 21/11/2024 20/12/2024 16/12/2024 $494.40 $755.40Bendigo City

BSBCMM511 Communicate with influence 60 0.083 31/10/2024 20/12/2024 15/11/2024 $519.00 $793.20Bendigo City

BSBCMM511 Communicate with influence 60 0.01 31/10/2024 20/12/2024 15/11/2024 $519.00 $793.20Bendigo City

BSBCRT511 Develop critical thinking in others 50 0.083 5/09/2024 20/12/2024 15/10/2024 $432.50 $661.00Bendigo City

BSBCRT511 Develop critical thinking in others 50 0.01 5/09/2024 20/12/2024 15/10/2024 $432.50 $661.00Bendigo City

BSBFIN501 Manage budgets and financial plans 70 0.083 30/05/2024 20/12/2024 15/07/2024 $605.50 $925.40Bendigo City

BSBFIN501 Manage budgets and financial plans 70 0.01 30/05/2024 20/12/2024 15/07/2024 $605.50 $925.40Bendigo City

BSBHRM522 Manage employee and industrial relations 80 0.083 20/06/2024 20/12/2024 15/08/2024 $692.00 $1,057.60Bendigo City

BSBHRM522 Manage employee and industrial relations 80 0.01 20/06/2024 20/12/2024 15/08/2024 $692.00 $1,057.60Bendigo City

BSBHRM525 Manage recruitment and onboarding 60 0.083 7/03/2024 20/12/2024 15/05/2024 $519.00 $793.20Bendigo City

BSBHRM525 Manage recruitment and onboarding 60 0.01 7/03/2024 20/12/2024 15/05/2024 $519.00 $793.20Bendigo City

BSBLDR522 Manage people performance 70 0.01 15/02/2024 20/12/2024 15/05/2024 $605.50 $925.40Bendigo City

BSBLDR522 Manage people performance 70 0.083 15/02/2024 20/12/2024 15/05/2024 $605.50 $925.40Bendigo City

BSBLDR523 Lead and manage effective workplace relationships 50 0.01 10/10/2024 20/12/2024 15/11/2024 $432.50 $661.00Bendigo City

BSBLDR523 Lead and manage effective workplace relationships 50 0.083 10/10/2024 20/12/2024 15/11/2024 $432.50 $661.00Bendigo City

BSBOPS502 Manage business operational plans 70 0.01 9/05/2024 20/12/2024 15/07/2024 $605.50 $925.40Bendigo City

BSBOPS502 Manage business operational plans 70 0.083 9/05/2024 20/12/2024 15/07/2024 $605.50 $925.40Bendigo City

BSBPEF501 Manage personal and professional development 60 0.01 25/07/2024 20/12/2024 16/09/2024 $519.00 $793.20Bendigo City

BSBPEF501 Manage personal and professional development 60 0.083 25/07/2024 20/12/2024 16/09/2024 $519.00 $793.20Bendigo City

BSBPEF502 Develop and use emotional intelligence 60 0.01 15/08/2024 20/12/2024 16/09/2024 $519.00 $793.20Bendigo City



BSBPEF502 Develop and use emotional intelligence 60 0.083 15/08/2024 20/12/2024 16/09/2024 $519.00 $793.20Bendigo City

BSBSTR502 Facilitate continuous improvement 60 0.01 28/03/2024 20/12/2024 17/06/2024 $519.00 $793.20Bendigo City

BSBSTR502 Facilitate continuous improvement 60 0.083 28/03/2024 20/12/2024 17/06/2024 $519.00 $793.20Bendigo City

BSBTWK502 Manage team effectiveness 60 0.01 21/11/2024 20/12/2024 16/12/2024 $519.00 $793.20Bendigo City

BSBTWK502 Manage team effectiveness 60 0.083 21/11/2024 20/12/2024 16/12/2024 $519.00 $793.20Bendigo City



2024 VET Student Loan Schedule of Fees

FNS50222  -  Diploma of Accounting

Duration:

Delivery mode:

Commencement of Delivery:

Terms and conditions

Maximum Course Hours:

Vet Student Loan Cap:

Unit Code Unit Name Sch EFTSL Start Date End Date Census Date Government 
Subsidised Fees

Non-Government 
Subsidised Fees

Students applying for a VET Student Loan must complete their eCAF before their first census date. Only Tuition fees may be 
deferred to VET Student Loans. All other fees must be paid at the time of enrolment or by an alternative payment arrangement.

006 - 6 Months

Online - External

$12,063.00

650

February,2024

Location

CSEBEN03061  -  2024S1-BG-ONL-FT-Diploma of Accounting

BSBTEC402 Design and produce complex spreadsheets 50 0.091 5/02/2024 31/05/2024 15/03/2024 $363.50 $661.00Bendigo City

FNSACC408 Work effectively in the accounting and bookkeeping 40 0.091 5/02/2024 31/05/2024 15/03/2024 $290.80 $528.80Bendigo City

FNSACC505 Establish and maintain accounting information systems 50 0.091 22/04/2024 30/08/2024 17/06/2024 $363.50 $661.00Bendigo City

FNSACC521 Provide financial and business performance information 60 0.091 22/04/2024 30/08/2024 17/06/2024 $436.20 $793.20Bendigo City

FNSACC522 Prepare tax documentation for individuals 80 0.091 5/02/2024 30/08/2024 15/04/2024 $581.60 $1,057.60Bendigo City

FNSACC523 Manage budgets and forecasts 40 0.091 22/04/2024 30/08/2024 17/06/2024 $290.80 $528.80Bendigo City

FNSACC524 Prepare financial reports for corporate entities 70 0.091 5/02/2024 30/08/2024 15/04/2024 $508.90 $925.40Bendigo City

FNSACC526 Implement and maintain internal control procedures 40 0.091 5/02/2024 31/05/2024 15/03/2024 $290.80 $528.80Bendigo City

FNSACC527 Provide management accounting information 60 0.091 5/02/2024 31/05/2024 15/03/2024 $436.20 $793.20Bendigo City

FNSTPB503 Apply legal principles in contract and consumer law 60 0.091 5/02/2024 31/05/2024 15/03/2024 $436.20 $793.20Bendigo City

FNSTPB504 Apply legal principles in corporations and trust law 60 0.091 5/02/2024 31/05/2024 15/03/2024 $436.20 $793.20Bendigo City

BSBTEC402 Design and produce complex spreadsheets 50 0.091 5/02/2024 31/05/2024 15/03/2024 $381.00 $694.00Bendigo City

FNSACC408 Work effectively in the accounting and bookkeeping 40 0.091 5/02/2024 31/05/2024 15/03/2024 $304.80 $555.20Bendigo City



FNSACC505 Establish and maintain accounting information systems 50 0.091 22/04/2024 30/08/2024 17/06/2024 $381.00 $694.00Bendigo City

FNSACC521 Provide financial and business performance information 60 0.091 22/04/2024 30/08/2024 17/06/2024 $457.20 $832.80Bendigo City

FNSACC522 Prepare tax documentation for individuals 80 0.091 5/02/2024 30/08/2024 15/04/2024 $609.60 $1,110.40Bendigo City

FNSACC523 Manage budgets and forecasts 40 0.091 22/04/2024 30/08/2024 17/06/2024 $304.80 $555.20Bendigo City

FNSACC524 Prepare financial reports for corporate entities 70 0.091 5/02/2024 30/08/2024 15/04/2024 $533.40 $971.60Bendigo City

FNSACC526 Implement and maintain internal control procedures 40 0.091 5/02/2024 31/05/2024 15/03/2024 $304.80 $555.20Bendigo City

FNSACC527 Provide management accounting information 60 0.091 5/02/2024 31/05/2024 15/03/2024 $457.20 $832.80Bendigo City

FNSTPB503 Apply legal principles in contract and consumer law 60 0.091 5/02/2024 31/05/2024 15/03/2024 $457.20 $832.80Bendigo City

FNSTPB504 Apply legal principles in corporations and trust law 60 0.091 5/02/2024 31/05/2024 15/03/2024 $457.20 $832.80Bendigo City



2024 VET Student Loan Schedule of Fees

FNS50222  -  Diploma of Accounting

Duration:

Delivery mode:

Commencement of Delivery:

Terms and conditions

Maximum Course Hours:

Vet Student Loan Cap:

Unit Code Unit Name Sch EFTSL Start Date End Date Census Date Government 
Subsidised Fees

Non-Government 
Subsidised Fees

Students applying for a VET Student Loan must complete their eCAF before their first census date. Only Tuition fees may be 
deferred to VET Student Loans. All other fees must be paid at the time of enrolment or by an alternative payment arrangement.

006 - 6 Months

Online - External

$12,063.00

650

February,2024

Location

CSEBEN03062  -  2024S1-BM-ONL-FT-Diploma of Accounting

BSBTEC402 Design and produce complex spreadsheets 50 0.091 5/02/2024 31/05/2024 15/03/2024 $363.50 $661.00Broadmeadows 
Off Campus

FNSACC408 Work effectively in the accounting and bookkeeping 40 0.091 5/02/2024 31/05/2024 15/03/2024 $290.80 $528.80Broadmeadows 
Off Campus

FNSACC505 Establish and maintain accounting information systems 50 0.091 22/04/2024 30/08/2024 17/06/2024 $363.50 $661.00Broadmeadows 
Off Campus

FNSACC521 Provide financial and business performance information 60 0.091 22/04/2024 30/08/2024 17/06/2024 $436.20 $793.20Broadmeadows 
Off Campus

FNSACC522 Prepare tax documentation for individuals 80 0.091 5/02/2024 30/08/2024 15/04/2024 $581.60 $1,057.60Broadmeadows 
Off Campus

FNSACC523 Manage budgets and forecasts 40 0.091 22/04/2024 30/08/2024 17/06/2024 $290.80 $528.80Broadmeadows 
Off Campus

FNSACC524 Prepare financial reports for corporate entities 70 0.091 5/02/2024 30/08/2024 15/04/2024 $508.90 $925.40Broadmeadows 
Off Campus

FNSACC526 Implement and maintain internal control procedures 40 0.091 5/02/2024 31/05/2024 15/03/2024 $290.80 $528.80Broadmeadows 
Off Campus



FNSACC527 Provide management accounting information 60 0.091 5/02/2024 31/05/2024 15/03/2024 $436.20 $793.20Broadmeadows 
Off Campus

FNSTPB503 Apply legal principles in contract and consumer law 60 0.091 5/02/2024 31/05/2024 15/03/2024 $436.20 $793.20Broadmeadows 
Off Campus

FNSTPB504 Apply legal principles in corporations and trust law 60 0.091 5/02/2024 31/05/2024 15/03/2024 $436.20 $793.20Broadmeadows 
Off Campus

BSBTEC402 Design and produce complex spreadsheets 50 0.091 5/02/2024 31/05/2024 15/03/2024 $381.00 $694.00Broadmeadows 
Off Campus

FNSACC408 Work effectively in the accounting and bookkeeping 40 0.091 5/02/2024 31/05/2024 15/03/2024 $304.80 $555.20Broadmeadows 
Off Campus

FNSACC505 Establish and maintain accounting information systems 50 0.091 22/04/2024 30/08/2024 17/06/2024 $381.00 $694.00Broadmeadows 
Off Campus

FNSACC521 Provide financial and business performance information 60 0.091 22/04/2024 30/08/2024 17/06/2024 $457.20 $832.80Broadmeadows 
Off Campus

FNSACC522 Prepare tax documentation for individuals 80 0.091 5/02/2024 30/08/2024 15/04/2024 $609.60 $1,110.40Broadmeadows 
Off Campus

FNSACC523 Manage budgets and forecasts 40 0.091 22/04/2024 30/08/2024 17/06/2024 $304.80 $555.20Broadmeadows 
Off Campus

FNSACC524 Prepare financial reports for corporate entities 70 0.091 5/02/2024 30/08/2024 15/04/2024 $533.40 $971.60Broadmeadows 
Off Campus

FNSACC526 Implement and maintain internal control procedures 40 0.091 5/02/2024 31/05/2024 15/03/2024 $304.80 $555.20Broadmeadows 
Off Campus

FNSACC527 Provide management accounting information 60 0.091 5/02/2024 31/05/2024 15/03/2024 $457.20 $832.80Broadmeadows 
Off Campus

FNSTPB503 Apply legal principles in contract and consumer law 60 0.091 5/02/2024 31/05/2024 15/03/2024 $457.20 $832.80Broadmeadows 
Off Campus

FNSTPB504 Apply legal principles in corporations and trust law 60 0.091 5/02/2024 31/05/2024 15/03/2024 $457.20 $832.80Broadmeadows 
Off Campus



2024 VET Student Loan Schedule of Fees

SHB50121  -  Diploma of Beauty Therapy

Duration:

Delivery mode:

Commencement of Delivery:

Terms and conditions

Maximum Course Hours:

Vet Student Loan Cap:

Unit Code Unit Name Sch EFTSL Start Date End Date Census Date Government 
Subsidised Fees

Non-Government 
Subsidised Fees

Students applying for a VET Student Loan must complete their eCAF before their first census date. Only Tuition fees may be 
deferred to VET Student Loans. All other fees must be paid at the time of enrolment or by an alternative payment arrangement.

012 - 12 Months

Blended - Internal and External

$18,097.00

1640

February,2024

Location

CSEBEN02645  -  2024FY-BG-F2F-SHB50121-Feb

SHBBBOS008 Provide body massages 100 0.034 6/02/2024 9/12/2024 15/04/2024 $764.00 $1,473.00Bendigo City

SHBBBOS009 Provide aromatherapy massages 80 0.034 27/06/2024 6/12/2024 15/08/2024 $611.20 $1,178.40Bendigo City

SHBBCCS005 Advise on beauty products and services 30 0.034 19/02/2024 8/05/2024 15/03/2024 $229.20 $441.90Bendigo City

SHBBCCS006 Prepare personalised aromatic plant oil blends for beauty 35 0.034 27/06/2024 6/12/2024 15/08/2024 $267.40 $515.55Bendigo City

SHBBFAS004 Provide lash and brow services 30 0.034 5/02/2024 5/09/2024 15/04/2024 $229.20 $441.90Bendigo City

SHBBFAS005 Provide facial treatments and skin care recommendations 100 0.034 15/07/2024 6/12/2024 15/08/2024 $764.00 $1,473.00Bendigo City

SHBBFAS006 Provide specialised facial treatments 100 0.034 25/07/2024 6/12/2024 16/09/2024 $764.00 $1,473.00Bendigo City

SHBBHRS010 Provide waxing services 100 0.034 8/02/2024 8/05/2024 15/03/2024 $764.00 $1,473.00Bendigo City

SHBBHRS011 Provide female intimate waxing services 24 0.034 22/04/2024 26/09/2024 17/06/2024 $183.36 $353.52Bendigo City

SHBBHRS013 Provide hair reduction treatments using electrical currents 145 0.034 23/04/2024 6/12/2024 17/06/2024 $1,107.80 $2,135.85Bendigo City

SHBBINF002 Maintain infection control standards 75 0.034 19/02/2024 18/07/2024 15/04/2024 $573.00 $1,104.75Bendigo City

SHBBMUP009 Design and apply make-up 45 0.034 22/02/2024 8/05/2024 15/03/2024 $343.80 $662.85Bendigo City

SHBBNLS007 Provide manicure and pedicare services 60 0.034 15/02/2024 25/07/2024 15/04/2024 $458.40 $883.80Bendigo City



SHBBNLS011 Use electric file equipment for nail services 30 0.034 15/02/2024 17/07/2024 15/04/2024 $229.20 $441.90Bendigo City

SHBBRES003 Research and apply beauty industry information 20 0.034 12/02/2024 30/05/2024 15/03/2024 $152.80 $294.60Bendigo City

SHBBSKS007 Provide diathermy treatments 60 0.034 23/04/2024 12/06/2024 15/05/2024 $458.40 $883.80Bendigo City

SHBBSKS009 Provide micro-dermabrasion treatments 40 0.034 15/07/2024 4/12/2024 15/08/2024 $305.60 $589.20Bendigo City

SHBBSPA006 Provide spa therapies 80 0.034 29/07/2024 28/11/2024 16/09/2024 $611.20 $1,178.40Bendigo City

SHBBSPA007 Provide stone therapy massages 45 0.034 12/09/2024 6/12/2024 15/10/2024 $343.80 $662.85Bendigo City

SHBBSSC001 Incorporate knowledge of skin structure and functions into 60 0.034 27/05/2024 9/12/2024 15/07/2024 $458.40 $883.80Bendigo City

SHBBSSC002 Incorporate knowledge of body structures and functions 60 0.034 6/02/2024 31/07/2024 15/03/2024 $458.40 $883.80Bendigo City

SHBXCCS005 Maintain health and wellbeing in a personal services setting 40 0.034 7/03/2024 14/10/2024 15/05/2024 $305.60 $589.20Bendigo City

SHBXCCS006 Promote healthy nutritional options in a beauty therapy 40 0.034 7/03/2024 18/06/2024 15/04/2024 $305.60 $589.20Bendigo City

SHBXCCS007 Conduct salon financial transactions 25 0.034 19/02/2024 16/07/2024 15/04/2024 $191.00 $368.25Bendigo City

SHBXCCS008 Provide salon services to clients 30 0.034 12/02/2024 12/06/2024 15/03/2024 $229.20 $441.90Bendigo City

SHBXIND003 Comply with organisational requirements within a personal 45 0.034 12/02/2024 23/05/2024 15/03/2024 $343.80 $662.85Bendigo City

SHBXWHS003 Apply safe hygiene, health and work practices 40 0.034 5/02/2024 5/09/2024 15/04/2024 $305.60 $589.20Bendigo City

SIRXOSM002 Maintain ethical and professional standards when using 50 0.034 15/02/2024 22/05/2024 15/03/2024 $382.00 $736.50Bendigo City

SIRXSLS001 Sell to the retail customer 20 0.034 26/02/2024 17/07/2024 15/04/2024 $152.80 $294.60Bendigo City

SHBBBOS008 Provide body massages 100 0.034 6/02/2024 9/12/2024 15/04/2024 $802.00 $1,576.00Bendigo City

SHBBBOS009 Provide aromatherapy massages 80 0.034 27/06/2024 6/12/2024 15/08/2024 $641.60 $1,260.80Bendigo City

SHBBCCS005 Advise on beauty products and services 30 0.034 19/02/2024 8/05/2024 15/03/2024 $240.60 $472.80Bendigo City

SHBBCCS006 Prepare personalised aromatic plant oil blends for beauty 35 0.034 27/06/2024 6/12/2024 15/08/2024 $280.70 $551.60Bendigo City

SHBBFAS004 Provide lash and brow services 30 0.034 5/02/2024 5/09/2024 15/04/2024 $240.60 $472.80Bendigo City

SHBBFAS005 Provide facial treatments and skin care recommendations 100 0.034 15/07/2024 6/12/2024 15/08/2024 $802.00 $1,576.00Bendigo City

SHBBFAS006 Provide specialised facial treatments 100 0.034 25/07/2024 6/12/2024 16/09/2024 $802.00 $1,576.00Bendigo City

SHBBHRS010 Provide waxing services 100 0.034 8/02/2024 8/05/2024 15/03/2024 $802.00 $1,576.00Bendigo City

SHBBHRS011 Provide female intimate waxing services 24 0.034 22/04/2024 26/09/2024 17/06/2024 $192.48 $378.24Bendigo City

SHBBHRS013 Provide hair reduction treatments using electrical currents 145 0.034 23/04/2024 6/12/2024 17/06/2024 $1,162.90 $2,285.20Bendigo City

SHBBINF002 Maintain infection control standards 75 0.034 19/02/2024 18/07/2024 15/04/2024 $601.50 $1,182.00Bendigo City

SHBBMUP009 Design and apply make-up 45 0.034 22/02/2024 8/05/2024 15/03/2024 $360.90 $709.20Bendigo City

SHBBNLS007 Provide manicure and pedicare services 60 0.034 15/02/2024 25/07/2024 15/04/2024 $481.20 $945.60Bendigo City

SHBBNLS011 Use electric file equipment for nail services 30 0.034 15/02/2024 17/07/2024 15/04/2024 $240.60 $472.80Bendigo City



SHBBRES003 Research and apply beauty industry information 20 0.034 12/02/2024 30/05/2024 15/03/2024 $160.40 $315.20Bendigo City

SHBBSKS007 Provide diathermy treatments 60 0.034 23/04/2024 12/06/2024 15/05/2024 $481.20 $945.60Bendigo City

SHBBSKS009 Provide micro-dermabrasion treatments 40 0.034 15/07/2024 4/12/2024 15/08/2024 $320.80 $630.40Bendigo City

SHBBSPA006 Provide spa therapies 80 0.034 29/07/2024 28/11/2024 16/09/2024 $641.60 $1,260.80Bendigo City

SHBBSPA007 Provide stone therapy massages 45 0.034 12/09/2024 6/12/2024 15/10/2024 $360.90 $709.20Bendigo City

SHBBSSC001 Incorporate knowledge of skin structure and functions into 60 0.034 27/05/2024 9/12/2024 15/07/2024 $481.20 $945.60Bendigo City

SHBBSSC002 Incorporate knowledge of body structures and functions 60 0.034 6/02/2024 31/07/2024 15/03/2024 $481.20 $945.60Bendigo City

SHBXCCS005 Maintain health and wellbeing in a personal services setting 40 0.034 7/03/2024 14/10/2024 15/05/2024 $320.80 $630.40Bendigo City

SHBXCCS006 Promote healthy nutritional options in a beauty therapy 40 0.034 7/03/2024 18/06/2024 15/04/2024 $320.80 $630.40Bendigo City

SHBXCCS007 Conduct salon financial transactions 25 0.034 19/02/2024 16/07/2024 15/04/2024 $200.50 $394.00Bendigo City

SHBXCCS008 Provide salon services to clients 30 0.034 12/02/2024 12/06/2024 15/03/2024 $240.60 $472.80Bendigo City

SHBXIND003 Comply with organisational requirements within a personal 45 0.034 12/02/2024 23/05/2024 15/03/2024 $360.90 $709.20Bendigo City

SHBXWHS003 Apply safe hygiene, health and work practices 40 0.034 5/02/2024 5/09/2024 15/04/2024 $320.80 $630.40Bendigo City

SIRXOSM002 Maintain ethical and professional standards when using 50 0.034 15/02/2024 22/05/2024 15/03/2024 $401.00 $788.00Bendigo City

SIRXSLS001 Sell to the retail customer 20 0.034 26/02/2024 17/07/2024 15/04/2024 $160.40 $315.20Bendigo City

SHBBBOS008 Provide body massages 100 0.034 6/02/2024 9/12/2024 15/04/2024 $802.00 $1,623.00Bendigo City

SHBBBOS009 Provide aromatherapy massages 80 0.034 27/06/2024 6/12/2024 15/08/2024 $641.60 $1,298.40Bendigo City

SHBBCCS005 Advise on beauty products and services 30 0.034 19/02/2024 8/05/2024 15/03/2024 $240.60 $486.90Bendigo City

SHBBCCS006 Prepare personalised aromatic plant oil blends for beauty 35 0.034 27/06/2024 6/12/2024 15/08/2024 $280.70 $568.05Bendigo City

SHBBFAS004 Provide lash and brow services 30 0.034 5/02/2024 5/09/2024 15/04/2024 $240.60 $486.90Bendigo City

SHBBFAS005 Provide facial treatments and skin care recommendations 100 0.034 15/07/2024 6/12/2024 15/08/2024 $802.00 $1,623.00Bendigo City

SHBBFAS006 Provide specialised facial treatments 100 0.034 25/07/2024 6/12/2024 16/09/2024 $802.00 $1,623.00Bendigo City

SHBBHRS010 Provide waxing services 100 0.034 8/02/2024 8/05/2024 15/03/2024 $802.00 $1,623.00Bendigo City

SHBBHRS011 Provide female intimate waxing services 24 0.034 22/04/2024 26/09/2024 17/06/2024 $192.48 $389.52Bendigo City

SHBBHRS013 Provide hair reduction treatments using electrical currents 145 0.034 23/04/2024 6/12/2024 17/06/2024 $1,162.90 $2,353.35Bendigo City

SHBBINF002 Maintain infection control standards 75 0.034 19/02/2024 18/07/2024 15/04/2024 $601.50 $1,217.25Bendigo City

SHBBMUP009 Design and apply make-up 45 0.034 22/02/2024 8/05/2024 15/03/2024 $360.90 $730.35Bendigo City

SHBBNLS007 Provide manicure and pedicare services 60 0.034 15/02/2024 25/07/2024 15/04/2024 $481.20 $973.80Bendigo City

SHBBNLS011 Use electric file equipment for nail services 30 0.034 15/02/2024 17/07/2024 15/04/2024 $240.60 $486.90Bendigo City

SHBBRES003 Research and apply beauty industry information 20 0.034 12/02/2024 30/05/2024 15/03/2024 $160.40 $324.60Bendigo City



SHBBSKS007 Provide diathermy treatments 60 0.034 23/04/2024 12/06/2024 15/05/2024 $481.20 $973.80Bendigo City

SHBBSKS009 Provide micro-dermabrasion treatments 40 0.034 15/07/2024 4/12/2024 15/08/2024 $320.80 $649.20Bendigo City

SHBBSPA006 Provide spa therapies 80 0.034 29/07/2024 28/11/2024 16/09/2024 $641.60 $1,298.40Bendigo City

SHBBSPA007 Provide stone therapy massages 45 0.034 12/09/2024 6/12/2024 15/10/2024 $360.90 $730.35Bendigo City

SHBBSSC001 Incorporate knowledge of skin structure and functions into 60 0.034 27/05/2024 9/12/2024 15/07/2024 $481.20 $973.80Bendigo City

SHBBSSC002 Incorporate knowledge of body structures and functions 60 0.034 6/02/2024 31/07/2024 15/03/2024 $481.20 $973.80Bendigo City

SHBXCCS005 Maintain health and wellbeing in a personal services setting 40 0.034 7/03/2024 14/10/2024 15/05/2024 $320.80 $649.20Bendigo City

SHBXCCS006 Promote healthy nutritional options in a beauty therapy 40 0.034 7/03/2024 18/06/2024 15/04/2024 $320.80 $649.20Bendigo City

SHBXCCS007 Conduct salon financial transactions 25 0.034 19/02/2024 16/07/2024 15/04/2024 $200.50 $405.75Bendigo City

SHBXCCS008 Provide salon services to clients 30 0.034 12/02/2024 12/06/2024 15/03/2024 $240.60 $486.90Bendigo City

SHBXIND003 Comply with organisational requirements within a personal 45 0.034 12/02/2024 23/05/2024 15/03/2024 $360.90 $730.35Bendigo City

SHBXWHS003 Apply safe hygiene, health and work practices 40 0.034 5/02/2024 5/09/2024 15/04/2024 $320.80 $649.20Bendigo City

SIRXOSM002 Maintain ethical and professional standards when using 50 0.034 15/02/2024 22/05/2024 15/03/2024 $401.00 $811.50Bendigo City

SIRXSLS001 Sell to the retail customer 20 0.034 26/02/2024 17/07/2024 15/04/2024 $160.40 $324.60Bendigo City


